

**Volume Behavior of Mixed Micelles of
Dodecyltrimethylammonium Chloride and Bromide**

M. Yamanaka and S. Kaneshina
J. Solution Chem. **20**, 1159 (1991)

There is a mistake with respect to the positions of the graphs in Figs. 1 and 2. The graphs of Figs. 1 and 2 have been transposed but the captions are in their correct place.

**Isopiestic Determination of the Osmotic and Activity
Coefficients of Aqueous $\text{Lu}_2(\text{SO}_4)_3$**

Joseph A. Rard
J. Solution Chem. **19**, 525, (1990)

In the fourteenth line from the bottom of page 526, 0.05 to 0.4 R^{3+} should be 0.05 to 0.4% R^{3+}

Equation (10) on page 538 should be:

$$f^\phi = -A^\phi[\sqrt{I}/(1 + b\sqrt{I})]$$

Two lines below Eq. (10), the correct units of α_1 are $\text{mol}^{-1/2}\text{-kg}^{1/2}$

**Ionic Interactions in Solution: VI. The Activity Expansion
and the Association Concept**

Jean-Claude Justice
J. Solution Chem. **20**, 1017 (1991)

The first two diagrams in Fig. (3) for K_{ijk}^S should be deleted.